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Ole Fees & Charges

ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT AND STANDARD SERVICES

ACCOUNT OPENING, MAINTENANCE AND CLOSURE

Account opening no charge
MINIMUM QUARTERLY MAINTENANCE FEE (irrespective of number of accounts opened) SGD 700
Account statements No charge
Mailing No charge
Account closure SGD 300
FIXED DEPOSITS

Minimum deposit SGD 75,000 No charge

(in SGD or foreign currency equivalent). Deposit rates vary among different currencies, deposit amounts and periods

SECURITIES AND METALS SAFEKEEPING FEES

FLAT SECURITIES ADMINISTRATION QUARTERLY FEE

Charged each quarter based on the estimated value of securities and metals on deposit at each month-end.
This flat fee covers costs of custody, administration of securities on deposit, redemptions, coupon and dividend services and management of corporate actions on
securities (bonus share grants, redenomination, splits, swaps, capital increases, choice of dividend payment, etc.). For metals held in physical custody, the fee covers

handling and storage costs.

Securities on deposit

Metals on deposit

Estimated value less than SGD 1.5 million

(or foreign currency equivalent) 0.35% p-a. 0.47% p-a.
Est|mat§d value betweer.1 SGD 1.5 million and SGD 7 million 0.30% p.a. 0.42% p.a.
(or foreign currency equivalent)
Est|maFed value betwee.n SGD 7 million and SGD 14 million 0.25% p.a. 0.37% p.a.
(or foreign currency equivalent)
Estimated value more than SGD 14 million 0.20% p.a. 0.32% p.a.

(or foreign currency equivalent)

Third party mutual funds without distribution agreement

Supplement of 0.20% p.a.

Minimum quarterly fee

SGD 350 per account

METALS ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT FEES

Quarterly metals account maintenance fee (charged each quarter and calculated daily on the basis of the position’s valuation) for each metals account opened.

Gold Silver

Platinum / Palladium

Minimum quarterly fee

0.30% p.a. 0.40% p.a.

SECURITIES TRANSFERS FEES

0.35% p.a.

Partial or total

UsSD 100

Transfer of securities

transfer of portfolio against payment
Transfer fee (per item) SGD 100 SGD 200
Maximum fee (per transfer) SGD 2,000 -
Stamp duty and correspondents’ fees if applicable if applicable

TRANSFERS OF METALS POSITIONS FEES

Transfer fee (per transaction) SGD 100
Stamp duty and correspondents’ fees if applicable
ACTIONS ON RESTRICTED SECURITIES FEES

Lifting of restriction investigation fee (per security) SGD 200
Stamp duty and correspondents’ fees if applicable
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02 e Fees & Charges
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DISCRETIONARY PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT

« Minimum assets under mandate (in SGD or foreign currency equivalent) ....SGD 700,000

..charged quarterly based on gross assets at each month-end

- Management fee....

DPM UNWRAPPED Income* Defensive Balanced Growth Dynamic
700,000 to 7 million 0.65% 0.65% 0.75% 0.85% 0.85%
SGD 7 million to 28 million 0.55% 0.55% 0.65% 0.75% 0.75%
Above 28 million 0.45% 0.45% 0.55% 0.65% 0.65%
*Also applicable to the Absolute Return Mandates
o MINTMUM QUAITETTY FEO ..t h e h e e he oo at e s e e ab e e s eeh b e e b e e e a b e e h e e et e e e b e e et e e e he e e b e e eha e e be e saeeeaaesaaeesaaeeans SGD 400
DPM ALL-IN Income* Defensive Balanced Growth Dynamic
700,000 to 7 million 1.30% 1.30% 1.40% 1.50% 1.50%
SGD 7 million to 28 million 1.10% 1.10% 1.20% 1.30% 1.30%
Above 28 million 0.90% 0.90% 1.00% 1.10% 1.10%

*Also applicable to the Absolute Return Mandates
o MINTMUM QUAITETTY FEE ..ttt e h et h e a e h oot h et oottt eh et et eea st oot e e oot e et e e oot e e bt e oo bt e bt e ea bt e bt e eab e e e bt e eat e e sbeeenteesaeeenanesaaeeanenane SGD 600

INVESTMENT ADVICE & DIRECT ACCESS

« Minimum assets under mandate (in SGD or foreign currency equivalent) ... ....SGD 3 million

- Management fee charged quarterly based on gross assets at each month-end

ASSET MANAGEMENT ADVISORY MANDATE - ADVISORY DESK

ADVISORY MANDATE FEE (UNWRAPPED) ADVISORY MANDATE FEE (ALL-IN)
SGD 3 million to SGD 7 million (or foreign currency equivalent) 0.85% p.a. 1.25% p.a..
SGD 7 million to SGD 14 million (or foreign currency equivalent) 0.75% p.a 1.15% p.a.
SGD 14 million to SGD 28 million (or foreign currency equivalent) 0.60% p.a. 1.00% p.a..
Above SGD 28 million (or foreign currency equivalent) 0.50% p.a. 0.80% p.a

« Unwrapped mandates enjoy transaction fees at 30% discount on rates under Market Transactions.

« ALL-IN fee (including management mandate, quarterly account-keeping fees, fees associated with transactions on physical and/or restricted securities and account-
keeping charges for securities and metal deposits).

DIRECT ACCESS - ADVISORY DESK

« Minimum assets under mandate (in SGD or foreign CUrMENCY BQUIVAIBNT) ......itiiiiiiete ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt s ettt e s et eee et e bt ese e sesaeeneeteaeeas SGD 1.5 million

- Rates applicable to stock market trades and mutual funds and margin on foreign exchange and metals transactions .Refer to rates set out under Market Transactions

HEDGE FUND ADVISORY MANDATE

0 ACCESS FEE (ANNUAITATE). ...ttt ettt a et e e e e bt h etttk e bt 4ot eb e bt e bt bt et e bt eb b et eh e bt eh bt ee e et bt b et e bttt b bttt SGD 3,000
o MaNAGEMENT RO ...cuiiiiii e base fee of 0.60% p.a. and performance fee of 12.00% p.a.
0 BIOKEIAGE FBE .ttt et ettt ettt et 0.35% on subscription and 0% on redemption
« Stamp duty, correspondents’ fees and FOrEIGN TAXES ....ccuiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et s if applicable
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04 e Fees & Charges

MARKET TRANSACTIONS

SECURITY TRANSACTIONS

Equities traded on

Commission/ spreads HongKona'/Singapore Other Other Bonds

Per trade in SGD sgock gxchar?g:s Developed Markets Markets

Below SGD 140,000 1.00% 1.30% 1.40% 0.4-1.50%

SGD 140,000 to SGD 350,000 0.80% 1.00% 1.10% 0.4-150%

SGD 350,000 to SGD 700,000 0.70% 0.90% 1.00% 0.4-150%

Above SGD 700,000 0.60% 0.80% 0.90% 0.4-150%

« Minimum commission 0N equity @NA DONG EFAAES ........coiiiiiiiiiii bbbt h bbb bbbt b ettt SGD 250

« Correspondent’s fees, stamp duty and foreign taxes. ..if applicable

Eyoprg?fi?ii:;:m mutual fund subscriptions, by CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA, Crédit Agricole Group and partners’ funds Other funds

. subscription up to2.00% up to 3.00%

Equity funds minimum amount SGD 250 SGD 250
subscription up to 1.50% up to 2.50%

Bond funds minimum amount SGD 250 SGD 250
subscription up to 1.00% up to 2.00%

Money market funds minimum amount SGD 250 SGD 250

o StampP dUtY @Nd COMTESPONAENES FEES ...ttt ettt ettt e he e ettt eh e e et e e st ea st e oot e e st eea bt et e e e bt e bt e ea bt e beeeat e e be e et e e sbeeenbeesaeeenteesiaeenaee if applicable

o ComMMISSION ON MUEUAI FUNG FEABMIPEIONS 1ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e et e ettt e sttt e e e st e e e st et e e st e e e ea st e e e sttt e e e s ket e e ensb e e e ensb e e e eabs e e e e nbeeeennbeeeeensbeeeannnnes up to2.00%

« Compensation received for CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA, Crédit Agricole Group and partners’ funds.........occoeeeereieeneieeneneeeeseee 0% to 100% of management fee

« Rebates received for Other MULUAIFUNGS ....co..iiiiiie ettt ettt h e et h et ettt e ettt e et e b e e e eeeeeas 0% to 70% of management fee

o BElOW SGD 150,000 BOUIVAIBNT ...ttt ettt s e oot ee b et e s bt e e bt o2 bt e eh b e e bt e e he e e bt e ehb e e bt e et e e h et e e n et et e en e e b e abeean up to 2.00% min SGD 300

« Between SGD 150,000 and SGD 350,000 @QUIVAIENT ........cuiiiiiiiiiii i up to 0.70% min SGD 300

o ADOVE SGD 350,000 BGUIVAIBNT 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt s e e st e e st e e e bt e s e e s bt e eh s e e bt e eh b e e bt e ehh e e ket eae e e bt e bt e en bt e st e enb et b e en bt e enteenbeeaneean up to 0.50% min SGD 300

OTC DERIVATIVES (OPTIONS AND ACCUMULATORS) TRANSACTIONS FEES

- Foreign exchange and precious metals up to 2.00% min SGD 400
o NON FOrEIGN EXCRANGE ... et et e h et b e h e e h et e e e h e e et e h e e b e s e et e ea e e s et e eb e e e et eae e eaeeaea up to 3.00% min SGD 400

STRUCTURED PRODUCTS

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 0.30% to 3.00% of notional
EXCHANGE-TRADED DERIVATIVES TRANSACTIONS FEES

0 DD OMIS b et h e e h e e e bt e e e eh e e st h et h e up to 2.00% of notional min SGD 300
FUTURES

02 ] R [ To [ oo a1 =Tt €SOO OO PO TSP TSP OO P S O PP O PO PP OO PR OPTROPRRPRROPROOE 0.10% of notional
- Physical-settled contracts............. ...0.25% of notional
B = aa o V) Y Ta Lo Hete g oty Lo ol [T oL € (=TT USSR PP TP UORRUPPRURRRE if applicable
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Fees & Charges

PRIVATE EQUITY

PRIVATE EQUITY ADVISORY MANDATE

Min assets under mandate (USD /EUR, CHF or foreign currency equivalent in CHF) 3 million

Annual flat fee, charged in full at beginning of the year or on entry into force of SGD 3,000
mandate, no prorata temporis '
Advisory fee and administration commission, charged and calculated at the start of each quarter, based on latest net asset value* of fund residual commitment,
according to schedule below:

Type of fund Commission
External fund 0.85%p.a
Tiera Capital fund* see Fund Prospectus
Commission on subscriptions, calculated based on amount of commitment 2.00%
Administration transfer fees (per item) SGD 3,500

PRIVATE EQUITY ADMINISTRATION MANDATE

Min assets under mandate (USD /EUR, CHF or foreign currency equivalent in CHF) 20 million
Adminfstration commission, charged and calculated at the beginning of each quarter based on latest net asset value* of fund plus residual 0.85% p.a.
commitment)

Minimum annual commission SGD 2,800
Administrative transfer fees (per item) SGD 2,500
Administrative subscription fees (per item) SGD 5,500

CHEQUES & CASH TRANSFERS

CHEQUE ISSUANCE
D T Iy =T g=To R L= LAY OSSOSO RSP P PO PRSP PRO PSRRI

« DHL delivery worldwide
SGD 65

« Cheque stop-payment request .

CHEQUE COLLECTION

« Inward payment of cheques drawn on local banks (SGD & USD).... No charge

....SGD 50

« Cheques sent for collection, subject to final payment
(correspondent bank charges will be charged separately)

TRANSFERS AND STANDING ORDERS
« SWIFT (outward only)...
« Flat-rate correspondents’ fee if net amount transferred to beneficiary

Currency of transfer Amount Fee
In SGD & HKD Allamounts SGD 20
In all other currencies Up to SGD 75,000 (in foreign currency equivalent) SGD 30
SGD 75,001 to SGD 150,000 (in foreign currency equivalent) SGD 75
SGD 150,001 to SGD 750,000 (in foreign currency equivalent) SGD 90
Over SGD 750,000 (in foreign currency equivalent) SGD 100
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07 e Fees & Charges

OTHER SERVICES

LOANS AND GUARANTEES

0 AN Lo h bbbt bt h e et eh et ettt ettt et interest and fees by type of transaction
I N o (o o Te o T aF=T ot o PSPPSR PR UPRRPPN interest and fees by type of transaction
o INSUIANCE PrEMIUM FIMBNCING . eeteitiit ettt et e ettt e e e s bt e e e sttt e e et e e e s ettt e e ettt e e e sttt e e enab e e e et e e e s ttaeeesnbeeeeennree s interest and fees by type of transaction
L €TV T L =TT PSP PP PO PP PP UPRUPROPN fees by type of transaction

OTHER SERVICES FEES

INHERITANCE ... e et e b e h e a e e b e h e a e b e h e h e e e e e e e e e e e e h e e e h e e ea e s e e e e a e s e et e sne e sae e .... Handling fee
L 151 0=t L ST O T O T OOO T OOOO PO P PP P PP ROPROPPROPION SGD 1,200
& SUDSEQUENT YEAIS ..ttt ettt et he ettt ettt a st ettt et ettt e bt ekt e bt eh e e bt bt bt et oLt eat e eh e et eh ettt ae et e e et ettt et eebe e e bt e e et et neeee SGD 300

ARCHIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SEARCH

@ £aSE OPENING CRAIGE ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et ettt ettt e bt e eh et e bt ettt e bt eat e bt eat e bt e et e bttt eab ettt h et he e bttt e et e saeee SGD 300
o TiMe-SPent Carge (MIN. 30 MUEMULES)....c.ioueietiiteriett ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e st et sees e et e b e st es et e e et e et et es e es e s e st es e b e s et e et e b es e et et e st eh et e st et e et et eseebe s et eteeneneas SGD 300 per hour
AUDIT CONFIRMATION

B YU To [ ot al AT g na = 4oL a1 (TSP P RSP P OROP PP PUUPPRRPPRY SGD 140 per confirmation

COMPLEX CASES, SPECIAL SERVICES OR ARRANGEMENTS

o TiMe-SPent Charge (MIN. 30 MUIMUEES).....iueietiit ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ee e eb e b es e eh et e e eh e et e b es e es e b e st eb et et eb e et e s es e et et en e eb et et et e et et es e et et et eteeteneas SGD 300 per hour
DORMANT ASSETS Record keeping fee
L (S 0T | O PO PPRURTPPPOON

- Subsequentyears
« Searchesviaan external agent

INSURANCE PRODUCTS (THROUGH REFERRAL
TO THIRD PARTY INSURANCE BROKERS)

« Commission received from third party insurance brokers

from 50% to 70% of income received by the brokers

EXCEPTIONAL FEES

CA Indosuez(Switzerland) SA reserves the right to charge additional fees if the services requested by the customer are more numerous or complex than those usually provided
by the Bank. In particular, this provision applies to accounts of companies engaged in trade and accounts with numerous transactions (securities or payments), as well as
customers with a profile requiring close monitoring by the Bank.

o Time-spent charge (MINIMUM 30 MINULES) ...veuieueeieite ettt ettt ee et bt es e et e eh e st eh e bt et e eh e ea e et e e bt ea e bt eh e em et e bt ee e e et e bt ee e e bt eaeeneeebeeneentenbeeneennes SGD 300 per hour

1Excluding Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect

2 Excluding investments via Tiera Capital SCA, SICAR and Tiera Capital SCA, SICAV-SIF.

3 Net asset value (NAV) based on the latest report received from the fund and adjusted for interim drawdowns and payouts, if applicable.
4 Tiera Capital S.C.A., SICAR and Tiera Capital S.C.A., SICAR-SIF.
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D7 INDOSUEZ

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

NOTES All rates are listed in Singapore Dollar (SGD) and will be debited in Singapore Dollar (SGD) or the foreign currency equivalent. These fees and charges are subject to GST when applicable. These fees and
charges take into account the commissions and other forms of remuneration or benefits the Bank may receive from third parties. The Bank reserves the right to adjust, in its absolute and sole discretion, the fees
and charges stated in this booklet at any time by giving its customers thirty (30) days’ prior written notice. However, where such adjustment is imposed as a result of events, circumstances or reasons beyond the
control of the Bank, less than thirty (30) days’ prior written notice may be given by the Bank.

CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA
Head office: Quai Général-Guisan, 4 CH-1204 Geneva T:+41583219000 F:+41583219099
Singapore office: 168 Robinson Road, # 23 - 03 Capital Tower, Singapore 068912  T: +65 6423 0325 F: +65 6423 1477

CREDIT AGRICOLE GROUP



